CHEMICAL
TRANSFERRING
STORAGE TANK DEEP STANDBY PUMPING SUMP DRAINING and
WASTE TREATMENTwhen priming not possible
SERIES 'B'
VERTICAL PUMPS
The Series 'B' Pump features corrosion resistant con-
struction for deep sumps and demanding conditions. An over-

shipment. Standard is external water flush. Product flush
may be specified, or field converted.
SERIES 'B' PUMPS Ordering information
B1½ x 1SCEY-24"C-CGL-  *   oF-H2.0
B1½ x 2SCEY-24"C-CGL-  *   oF-H3.0
B1½ x 3SCEY-24"C-CGL-  *   oF-H5.0
B2 x 4SCEY-24"C-CGL-  *   oF-H5.0
B2 x 5SCEY-24"C-CGL-  *   oF-H7.5
B2 x 6SCEY-24"C-CGL-  *   oF-H10.0
MODEL PRICE
CODE NO.
CURVE
NO.
46-1024B
46-2024C
46-3024D
46-4024D
46-5024E
46-6024F
* Include operating temperature in Model Number.
Select flow curve number providing the desired performance.
Then match to Model Numbers listed below.
Motor HP is non-overloading at full capacity.
TABLE I
P-303V
TO ORDER, use Price Code Number
For standard 24" - 60" pump-motor combinations, select model from TABLE I.
For custom pump-motor combination, select components from TABLE II.
B1½ x 1SCEY-36"C-CGL-  *   oF-H2.0
B1½ x 2SCEY-36"C-CGL-  *   oF-H3.0
B1½ x 3SCEY-36"C-CGL-  *   oF-H5.0
B2 x 4SCEY-36"C-CGL-  *   oF-H5.0
B2 x 5SCEY-36"C-CGL-  *   oF-H7.5
B2 x 6SCEY-36"C-CGL-  *   oF-H10.0
MODEL PRICE
CODE NO.
46-1034B
46-2034C
46-3034D
46-4034D
46-5034E
46-6034F
36" PUMP24" PUMP
1
2
3
4
5
6
B1½ x 1SCEY-48"C-CGL-  *   oF-H2.0
B1½ x 2SCEY-48"C-CGL-  *   oF-H3.0
B1½ x 3SCEY-48"C-CGL-  *   oF-H5.0
B2 x 4SCEY-48"C-CGLx2-  *   oF-H5.0
B2 x 5SCEY-48"C-CGLx2-  *   oF-H7.5
B2 x 6SCEY-48"C-CGLx2-  *   oF-H10.0
MODEL PRICE
CODE NO.
CURVE
NO.
46-1044B
46-2044C
46-3044D
46-4045D
46-5045E
46-6045F
B1½ x 1SCEY-60"C-CGLx2-  *   oF-H2.0
B1½ x 2SCEY-60"C-CGLx2-  *   oF-H3.0
B1½ x 3SCEY-60"C-CGLx2-  *   oF-H5.0
B2 x 4SCEY-60"C-CGLx2-  *   oF-H5.0
B2 x 5SCEY-60"C-CGLx2-  *   oF-H7.5